
UW-River Falls (2-1) -vs- Chicago (3-0)
3/7/2020 at Chicago, Ill. (Stagg Field)

 
 

 
 
UW-River Falls Goals: Gina Jablonski (1); Josie Johnson (1) 
Assists: Cassandra Hubble (1); Ashley Olson (1) 
 
Chicago Goals: Ali Sheehy (3); Lally Johnson (2); Audrey Kaus (2); Anneke Pulkkinen (2); Katie Large (2); Zoe Torok (2); Charlotte Rapp
(1); Abbey Pouba (1) 
Assists: Sarah Bloomquist (5); Peyton Sanborn (1); Audrey Kaus (1); Anneke Pulkkinen (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Stagg Field
Penalties: Anneke Pulkkinen 1st/01:45
Officials: Nathan Lindquist

Date: 3/7/2020
Attendance: 63

Score 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 1 1 2
Chicago 6 9 15

Shots 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 8 4 12
Chicago 18 18 36

Shots On Goal
UW-River Falls 6 2 8
Chicago 14 15 29

Saves
UW-River Falls 8 6 14
Chicago 5 1 6

Turnovers
UW-River Falls 15 12 27
Chicago 15 7 22

Clears 1 2 Total

UW-River Falls
10-
17 8-13 18-30

Chicago
10-
14 7-7 17-21

Ground Balls
UW-River Falls 12 8 20
Chicago 13 11 24

Draw Controls
UW-River Falls 1 0 1
Chicago 7 11 18

Free-Position Shots
UW-River Falls 1 0 1
Chicago 3 3 6

Fouls
UW-River Falls 8 5 13
Chicago 13 4 17



UW-River Falls 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Alexis Ringler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gina Jablonski 1 0 1 3 3 2 3 0 0
5 Josie Johnson 1 0 1 1 4 4 4 1 0
9 Nicole Swanson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Cassandra Hubble 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 Ivy Benner 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
20 Abigail Benson 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 0
25 Sam Hasbrouck 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
26 Carly Nelson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
27 Emma Kohlbeck 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
29 Grace Ross 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 0
30 Emily Herdine 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
4 Allison Hjulberg 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
6 Alexis Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Arianna Jakubczak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ashley Olson 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Lexy Meinert 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
19 Megan Kjendle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mattea Urbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Joey Carlson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 2 4 12 20 27 11 1 0-1 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Grace Ross 60:00 15 14 L



Chicago 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Kathleen Harrigan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Zhang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Anne Sensenig 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 4 0
11 Lally Johnson 2 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 1
12 Audrey Kaus 2 1 3 6 3 2 1 4 0-1 1
14 Ali Sheehy 3 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 0
15 Sarah Bloomquist 0 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 0
16 Adriana Shutler 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0
17 Anneke Pulkkinen 2 1 3 4 0 2 0 0 2-2 0
21 Katie Large 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 5 0
24 Jordan Coan 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
25 Emily Feigen 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 15
1 Bri Fadden 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Peyton Sanborn 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
5 Isabelle Moran 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
6 Charlotte Rapp 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 3 0-1 0
7 Maya De Jonge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abbey Pouba 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
18 Annie Wang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Hailey Klinger 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Meghan Bonnist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kerry O'Malley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Zoe Torok 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 1 0
28 Becky Van Kirk 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
31 Caitlin Blankenship 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
99 Kat Berritto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 8 23 36 24 22 7 18 2-6 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Emily Feigen 44:53 1 6 W
99 Kat Berritto 15:07 1 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UWRF UC
1st 21:29 Anneke Pulkkinen Unassisted 0 1
1st 14:47 Audrey Kaus Unassisted 0 2
1st 11:02 Katie Large Sarah Bloomquist 0 3
1st 10:40 Zoe Torok Sarah Bloomquist 0 4
1st 05:33 Gina Jablonski Ashley Olson 1 4
1st 03:18 Abbey Pouba Sarah Bloomquist 1 5
1st 01:57 Charlotte Rapp Sarah Bloomquist 1 6
2nd 27:17 Ali Sheehy Audrey Kaus 1 7
2nd 25:12 Ali Sheehy Sarah Bloomquist 1 8
2nd 22:12 Anneke Pulkkinen Unassisted 1 9
2nd 17:50 Lally Johnson Unassisted 1 10
2nd 16:15 Lally Johnson Peyton Sanborn 1 11
2nd 13:34 Audrey Kaus Unassisted 1 12
2nd 11:50 Zoe Torok Unassisted 1 13
2nd 10:32 Ali Sheehy Anneke Pulkkinen 1 14
2nd 07:22 Katie Large Unassisted 1 15
2nd 01:05 Josie Johnson Cassandra Hubble 2 15

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 01:45 UC Anneke Pulkkinen YELLOW CARD


